
511328-2023 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 511328-2023 - Result
Slovenia-Ljubljana: Study on the Welfare Potential of Co-optimised Allocation of Cross-zonal 
Capacity between the Balancing Capacity and Day-ahead Electricity Markets for the Agency
OJ S 163/2023 25/08/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER)
Postal address: Trg republike 3
Town: Ljubljana
NUTS code: SI041 Osrednjeslovenska
Postal code: 1000
Country: Slovenia
Contact person: Ms M Vavtar
E-mail: ACERProcurement@acer.europa.eu
Telephone: +386 82053400
Fax: +386 82053413

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.acer.europa.eu/

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Study on the Welfare Potential of Co-optimised Allocation of Cross-zonal Capacity between 
the Balancing Capacity and Day-ahead Electricity Markets for the Agency
Reference number: ACER/OP/ED/26/2023

Main CPV code
79000000 Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Study on the welfare potential of co-optimised allocation of cross-zonal capacity between the 
balancing capacity and day-ahead electricity markets for the European Union Agency for the 
Cooperation of Energy Regulators.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/511328-2023
mailto:ACERProcurement@acer.europa.eu?subject=TED
http://www.acer.europa.eu/


511328-2023 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: SI041 Osrednjeslovenska
Main site or place of performance: At the contractor's premises.

Description of the procurement
See internet address provided in Section I.3).

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60 %
Price - Weighting: 40 %

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
See internet address provided in Section I.3).

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 136-435758

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Study on the Welfare Potential of Co-optimised Allocation of Cross-zonal Capacity between 
the Balancing Capacity and Day-ahead Electricity Markets for the Agency

A contract/lot is awarded: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/435758-2023


511328-2023 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.1. Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
See internet address provided in Section I.3).

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/08/2023

http://curia.europa.eu

